## LAKE COUNTY YOUTH COMMITTEE March 14, 2024

Name:	COMPANY/AGENCY NAME	TITLE	REPRESENTS	TERM ENDS
Montesano, Keith	Lake County Common Pleas Court - Juvenile Division	Intake Supervisor	Youth Service Agency (Juvenile Justice)	Mar 14, 2025
Jackson, Shayna	Crossroads Health	President & Chief Ex. Officer	WDB Member with representation of recovery, mental, and primary healthcare programs, and services	Mar 14, 2025
Dilisio, Diana	Lake Metro Housing Authority	Executive Assistant	Housing for low-income residents in Lake County	Mar 14, 2025
Fyffe, Heidi	Painesville City Schools	Director, State and Federal Programs	Public Education	Mar 14, 2026
Hughes, Mindy	Lake County Job and Family Services	Independent Living Coordinator	Foster Youth Advocate	Mar 14, 2026
Bontempo, Brian	Auburn Career Center	Superintendent	WDB Member with Special Interest/Expertise in Youth Policy (Vocational Education)	Mar 14, 2027
Petti, Juliana	Leadership Lake County	Director of Professional Programs	Non-WDB Member with Special Interest/Expertise in Out-of-School Youth Policy	Mar 14, 2027